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VICTORIAN, 

GOLD AND FINE 

JEWELLERY
TIMED ONLINE AUCTION
Bidding closes from: Thursday, 

30 October from 12noon

1
NZ 9ct Gold Mounted ‘Kiaora’ Greenstone 
Bar Brooch, 64mm length
$100 - $200

2
NZ 9ct Greenstone and Seed Pearl Bar 
Brooch, 50mm length
$100 - $200

3
NZ 9ct Gold Mounted Tiger Eye Bar Brooch, 
59mm length
$100 - $200

4
9ct Gold Mounted ‘NZ’ Tiger Eye Bar 
Brooch, engraved with floral pattern, 60mm 
length
$100 - $200

0004A
NZ 9ct Southern Cross Bar Brooch, set with 
five round cut garnets 50mm length, togeth-
er with Australian 9ct wish bone emu brooch, 
37mm length
$150 - $300

5
NZ 9ct Mounted Greenstone Circular Pen-
dant, mounted with ferns and a kiwi on 9ct 
fancy neck chain, approx. 5gms chain weight, 
27mm pendant dia
$500 - $700

6
NZ Colonial 9ct Mounted Greenstone Rail 
Albert Chain, trace linked six greenstone 
panels and pendant fob with engraved cap 
ends, added gold plated bar, 42cm length
$2,000 - $3,000

7
9ct Rose Gold Fancy Mixed Link Albert 
Chain, approx. 34gms, with two large 
greenstone pendant fobs attached approx. 
101gms, a Malteze cross engraved Mr G Mc-
Gregor dated 10/10/1903 and a gold plated 
hunter cased pocket watch, 33cm length
‘25 Replacement $16,160
$3,000 - $3,500

8
NZ Colonial Dated 1897 9ct Gold Pigeon 
Shooting Medal, engraved to reverse Dune-
din Gun Club, Handicap Pigeon Match, Pre-
sented by M. K. Skitch, won by G. F. Ayers, 
Nov 25th 1897, approx. 19gms
$1,600 - $2,000

9
NZ Jeweller Reuben Watts (1869 - 1940) S/S 
Arts and Crafts Amethyst Pendant, shield 
shape with central amethyst and pendant 
drop all hammered finish 100mm length 
impressed, marked Reuben Watts (in script) 
Sterling
$600 - $1,000

10
NZ Jeweller Kobi Bosshard S/S Modern 
Design Brooch, 4.5cm length
$500 - $800

11
NZ Jeweller Jens Hansen 18ct Four Stone 
Diamond Ring, modern pillar design with 
claw set round brilliant cut diamonds
Ring size M
$1,800 - $2,200

12
Anthony Hawksley British (1921-1991) S/S 
Single Moonstone Star Brooch, 6.5cm length, 
makers mark to reverse, ‘Anthony’ APH, 
London 1953
Anthony Hawksley trained as a silversmith at 
the Royal College of Art and became known 
for his crisp, modern designs. By 1952 he 
was lecturing and teaching silversmithing in 
both Birmingham and Oxford.
$500 - $800

12A
Norwegian Jeweller David Andersen .925 
Silver Enamel Leaf Bracelets and Pair 
Earrings, clip ons
$300 - $600

13
S/S Framed Large Single Opal Pendant, 
4.5cm length
$100 - $200

14
18ct Five Stone Garnet and Diamond Cross 
Pendant, cross set with central rub-over bezel 
set oval cut garnet approx. 1.60cts tgw with 
four round brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 
0.390cts tdw, 5cm length
‘25 Replacement $14,700
$5,000 - $6,000

15
Unidentified NZ Jeweller 9ct Single Paua 
Pearl Ring, rub-over set paua pearl set on 
floral design gallery and split shoulders 
Ring size N
$300 - $600

16
NZ Modern 14ct Single Paua Pearl Pendant, 
single round mabe paua pearl rub-over set 
on 9ct flat curb link neck chain, approx. 
25.5gms chain weight, 50cm chain length
$1,500 - $1,800

17
18ct Eight Stone Floret Cluster Ring, central 
round cut diamond with surround of seven 
round cuts
Ring size Q
$500 - $1,000

18
All Platinum Diamond Solitaire Ring, central 
claw set round brilliant cut diamond on up-
swept shoulders, approx. 0.40cts tdw
Ring size O
‘13 Replacement $4,500
$1,200 - $1,500

19
18ct White Gold Solitaire Diamond Ring, 
central six claw pillar set round brilliant 
cut diamond approx. 0.65cts on upswept 
shoulders
Ring size L
‘24 Replacement $5,690
$1,400 - $1,800

20
18ct White Gold Nine Stone Sapphire 
and Diamond Band Ring, channel set five 
princess cut sapphires, approx. 0.50cts tgw, 
interspaced with four round brilliant cut 
diamonds, approx. 0.30cts tdw
Ring size N
‘25 Replacement $3,690
$1,000 - $1,400

21
18ct White Gold 19Stone Sapphire and 
Diamond Hinged Snap Bangle, channel set 
ten princess cut dark blue sapphires, approx. 
2cts tgw, interspaced with nine princess cut 
diamonds, approx. 1.550cts tdw, 6cm dia
‘25 Replacement $17,000
$4,500 - $5,000

22
18ct Modern Three Stone Diamond Ring, 
central four claw set princess cut diamond 
with two baguette cut shoulder diamonds, 
approx. 0.59cts tdw
Ring size M
‘24 Replacement $6,990
$1,600 - $2,000

23
18ct Single Amethyst and Diamond Dress 
Ring, raised claw set round mixed cut dark 
purple amethyst with six shoulder diamonds 
on upswept shoulders, approx. 5.76cts 
Ring size S
$1,200 - $1,600

24
18ct White Gold 25Stone Ruby and Diamond 
Cluster Ring, central cabochon oval cut glass 
filled ruby, approx. 8.18cts tgw surround 
with 24 round brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 
0.480cts tdw 
Ring size L
‘25 Replacement $7,390
$1,400 - $1,800

25
18ct Five Stone Ruby and Diamond Dress 
Ring, claw set round brilliant cut deep red 
ruby, approx. 0.78cts tgw with four claw and 
bead set old European, old mine and round 
brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.155cts tdw 
on split shoulders
Ring size S
‘Retail replacement $12,300
$3,000 - $5,000
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26
18ct 13Stone Sapphire and Diamond Cluster 
Ring, central claw set oval cut sapphire, 
approx. 1.12cts with surround of round cut 
diamonds, approx. 0.41cts tdw
Ring size M
‘81 Retail $1,700
$1,200 - $1,500

27
18ct 13Stone Tanzanite and Diamond Cluster 
Ring, central claw set oval cut violet blue Tan-
zanite approx. 1.25cts with surround of round 
cut diamonds approx. 0.75cts tdw 
Ring size O
‘08 Retail $7,395
$2,500 - $3,000

28
18ct White Gold Seven Stone Diamond 
Cluster Ring, double claw and double bezel 
set round brilliant cut diamonds on upswept 
shoulders, appox. 2.3cts tdw
Ring size L
‘25 Replacement $13,500
$3,500 - $4,000

29
18ct White Gold 26Stone Diamond Cluster 
Stud Earrings, each set with 13 round brilliant 
cut diamonds, approx. 1.94cts tdw, pierced 
‘25 Replacement $8,800
$2,400 - $2,600

30
18ct White Gold 13Stone Diamond Cluster 
Pendant, set with round brilliant cut dia-
monds on 18ct neck chain, approx. 2.175cts 
tdw, 44cm chain length 
‘25 Replacement $12,700
$3,000 - $3,500

31
18ct White Gold Solitaire Diamond Ring, 
raised claw set round brilliant cut approx. 
3.05cts on fancy shoulders set with four 
baguette cut and twelve round brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 1.24cts
Ring size P
‘20 replacement $33,500
$12,000 - $15,000

32
All Platinum Solitarie Diamond Ring, central 
eight pillar claw set round brilliant cut dia-
mond approx. 1.31cts on engraved shoulders 
Ring size N
‘24 Replacement $12,000
$3,500 - $4,500

33
18ct Solitaire Diamond Ring, channel set 
princess cut diamond with ten princess cut 
shoulder diamonds approx. 1.08cts tdw
Ring size O
‘10 Replacement $6,299
$1,600 - $1,800

34
18ct 198Stone Diamond Cluster Ring, four 
band design set with 18 round brilliant cut, 
56 baguette cut, and 124 round cut dia-
monds on wide shoulders 
Ring size N
$2,000 - $3,000

35
18ct White Gold Multi Stone Diamond Dome 
Cluster Ring, all paved set, approx. 1.30cts 
tdw
Ring size O
$2,000 - $2,500

36
9ct White Gold 102Stone Diamond Cluster 
Ring, central cluster of 19 round brilliant 
cuts framed with 83 baguette cut diamonds 
approx. 0.987cts tdw 
Ring size L
‘23 Replacement $3,490
$800 - $1,200

37
18ct White Gold 130Stone Diamond Band 
Ring, three rows of claw set round brilliant 
cut diamonds, approx. 1.90cts tdw 
Ring size N
‘25 Replacement $10,500
$3,000 - $3,500

38
14ct 41Stone Diamond Cluster Band Ring, 
five band design set with round brilliant cut 
and square princess cut diamonds 
Ring Size N-O
$1,600 - $2,500

39
9ct Rose Gold Curb Link Albert Chain, ap-
prox. 42gms, 42cm length 
‘10 Replacement $4,360
$3,300 - $3,600

40
9ct Rail and Trace Link Albert Neck Chain, 
approx. 19.5gms, 44cm length
$1,300 - $1,600

41
14ct Flat Curb Link Neck Chain, approx. 
16.5gms, 74cm length
$2,000 - $2,400

42
9ct Fancy Curb Link Neck Chain, approx. 
11gms, 43cm length 
‘18 Replacement $1,620
$800 - $1,200

43
14ct Fine Multi Chain Necklace, graduating 
length, approx. 19gms,  58cm length
$2,300 - $2,800

44
9ct Modern Box Link Neck Chain, approx. 
2gms, 39cm length
$200 - $400

45
9ct Fancy Mixed Trace Link Bracelet, approx. 
4gms, 20cm length 
‘18 Replacement $710
$300 - $400

46
9ct Gate Link Design Bracelet, some tarnish-
ing, approx. 20gms, 19.5cm length
$1,200 - $1,600

47
9ct Rose Gold Gate Link Bracelet, with heart 
padlock clasp, approx. 19gms, 18cm length 
‘10 Replacement $2,120
$1,500 - $1,800

48
9ct Curb Link Bracelet, with two heart pad-
lock clasps, approx. 9.5gms, 16cm length
$700 - $1,000

49
9ct Curb Link Bracelet, with heart padlock 
and charm, approx. 14gms, 19cm length
$1,200 - $1,600

50
9ct Curb Link Bracelet, with 15ct heart locket, 
approx. 31gms, 18cm length
$2,600 - $3,000

51
9ct Curb Link Charm Bracelet, with 79 9ct 
14ct and some unmarked charms attached 
with heart padlock clasp, approx. 130gms
‘23 Replacement $20,960
$11,000 - $12,000

52
9ct Engraved Bangle, 68mm dia, approx. 
17gms
‘23 Replacement $3,890
$1,300 - $1,600

53
9ct Gold Bangle, engraved twist style pattern 
to centre, 67mm dia, approx. 12.5gms
‘23 Replacement $2,980
$1,000 - $1,400

54
9ct Plain Bangle, 6.5cm dia, approx. 23gms
‘23 Replacement $5,230
$1,800 - $2,200

55
9ct Engraved Bangle, approx. 11gms, 66mm 
dia
$600 - $1,000

56
Chinese 24ct Engraved Hinged Snap Bangle, 
approx. 38gms, 5.5cm dia
$8,500 - $9,500

57
Victorian 9ct Hinged Snap Bangle, five bead-
ed half dome balls with gilt finish, approx. 
29.5gms, 6cm dia
‘20 Replacement $4,400
$2,400 - $2,800

58
Edwardian 9ct Plain Hinged Snap Bangle, 
approx. 11.5gms, 6.5cm dia
$900 - $1,200

59
Early Victorian 9ct Multi Trace Link Bracelet, 
plain and textured link with barrel turquoise 
set clasp, (two turquoise missing), approx. 
22.5gms, 21cm length
$1,800 - $2,200

60
18ct Turquoise and Pearl Bar Brooch, central 
rub-over set three oval cut turquoise, approx. 
2.93cts tgw surround by scroll frame pave 
with five pearls, one pearl missing, 60mm 
length 
‘18 Replacement $2,270
$200 - $400
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61
Victorian 15ct Diamond and Turquoise Bar 
Brooch, 47mm length
$100 - $200

62
18ct Turquoise and Pearl Bar Brooch, central 
rub-over set three oval cut turquoise, approx. 
2cts tgw surround by scroll frame with five 
pearls, 52mm length 
‘18 Replacement $3,060
$200 - $400

63
Victorian 9ct Three Stone Sapphire and Tur-
quoise Bar Brooch, 48mm length
$100 - $200

64
9ct Single Opal Bar Brooch, 46mm length
$100 - $200

65
9ct Single Opal Ring and Bar Brooch, 5cm 
length
Ring size M
$200 - $400

66
9ct Single Opal Bar Brooch, claw set oval 
cabochon white opal approx. 7.03cts tgw on 
split shoulders, 5cm length 
‘12 Replacement $4,750
$1,200 - $1,500

67
15ct Single Opal Bar Brooch, central oval 
opal with fancy framing, 5gms overall weight, 
5cm length
$500 - $800

68
9ct Single Black Opal Bar Brooch, set on milk 
opal crystal, 64mm length
$100 - $100

69
9ct Single Black Opal Doublet Spray Brooch, 
deep blue opal on curve bar with textured 
leaf frame 50mm length
‘25 replacement $1,780
$400 - $600

70
18ct White Gold Three Stone Topaz Bar 
Brooch, 6cm length
$300 - $600

71
9ct Single Purple Chalcedony Signet Ring, 
rub-over set high dome chalcedony on wide 
shoulders 
Ring size T
‘12 Replacement $2,520
$600 - $800

72
22ct Onyx Panel Signet Ring, engraving to 
onyx 
Ring size Q
$3,000 - $3,500

73
14ct White gold 13Stone Citrine and Dia-
mond Dress Ring, central claw set emerald 
cut citrine approx. 6.447cts tgw with twelve 
shoulder diamonds, approx. 0.300cts tdw set 
on split shoulders 
Ring size R
‘18 Replacement $4,570
$1,400 - $1,800

74
14ct Seven Stone Diamond and Jade Dress 
Ring, central claw set oval cut jade approx. 
9.42cts tgw with six shoulder diamonds, 
approx. 0.80cts tdw 
Ring size Q
‘18 Replacement $3,360
$600 - $800

75
14ct White Gold Single Mabe Pearl Dress 
Ring, 16.26mm pearl in rub-over setting
Ring Size I
‘22 Replacement $4,199
$800 - $1,200

76
18ct White Gold Diamond Flower Dress Ring, 
claw set three round brilliant cut diamonds, 
approx. 0.65cts tdw
Ring size N
‘14 Replacement $4,766
$1,200 - $1,500

77
18ct Seven Stone Garnet and Diamond Ring, 
three oval cut garnets interspaced with four 
round brilliant cut diamonds 
Ring size O
$800 - $1,200

78
18ct 45Stone Diamond Cluster Ring, triple 
cluster claw set round brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 1.50cts tdw on a tapered band 
Ring size M
‘25 Replacement $8,300
$2,000 - $2,400

79
18ct 35Stone Diamond Band Ring, central 
row rub-over set seven round brilliant cuts 
diamonds and two outer rows of pave set 28 
single cut diamonds 
Ring size O
$1,400 - $1,800

80
10ct 24Stone Fancy Diamond Ring, split 
band grain set round brilliant cut diamonds, 
approx. 0.34cts tdw
Ring size O
‘19 Retail $2,299
$600 - $800

81
18ct Yellow and White Gold Three Stone 
Diamond Ring, central claw set oval brilliant 
cut yellow diamond with two pear brilliant cut 
shoulder diamonds, approx. 1.60cts tdw 
Ring size Q
‘25 Replacement $10,000
$2,800 - $3,200

82
18ct Solitaire Diamond Ring, central claw 
set round brilliant cut diamond on upswept 
shoulders 
Ring size O
$1,200 - $1,600

83
Chinese 24ct Signet Ring, central square 
design engraved with M, approx. 7.5gms 
Ring size M
$1,600 - $2,000

84
Chinese 24ct Initialled Signet Ring, central 
plain rectangular design engraved with SK on 
fancy bead work shoulders, approx. 7gms 
Ring size N
$1,500 - $1,800

85
Chinese 24ct Signet Ring, central rectangular 
design engraved with S on wide fancy band, 
approx. 5.5gms 
Ring size N
$1,200 - $1,500

86
Chinese 24ct Heart Pendant, approx. 5gms, 
2cm length
$1,000 - $1,400

87
Village Goldsmith Wellington All Platinum 
Single Sapphire and Diamond Ring, central 
rectangular cut dark blue sapphire approx. 
1.56cts, shoulders set with eight round bril-
liant cut, approx. 0.140cts tdw
Ring size L
‘23 Replacement $7,950
$1,800 - $2,400

88
.925 Silver Three Stone Sapphire and Dia-
mond Paste Dress Ring, raised claw set
Ring size N
$100 - $200

89
.925 Silver Art Deco Style Sapphire and Dia-
mond Paste Cluster Ring
Ring size O
$100 - $200

90
18ct White Gold Ten Stone Sapphire and Di-
amond Fancy Band Ring, four box set square 
cut sapphires interspaced with diamonds
Ring size L
‘25 replacement $3,399
$600 - $800

91
18ct White Gold Five Stone Sapphire and 
Diamond Eternity Band, square and single 
cuts box set, ring size
‘25 replacement $2,200
$400 - $600

92
Victorian 9ct Sapphire and Pearl Hollow 
Hinged Snap Bangle, central round cut sap-
phire with two shoulder pearls on fancy wire 
and bead work frame and shoulders, (dents 
to band), approx. 7gms, 7cm dia
$200 - $400

93
Victorian 9ct 15Stone Sapphire Hinged Snap 
Bangle, central claw set round cut sapphires 
with open frame surround, 62mm dia, (one 
sapphire missing)
$400 - $800
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94
9ct Moonstone and Sapphire Cluster Pen-
dant, central claw set oval moonstone with 
surround of 17 sapphires on plated neck 
chain, 33mm pendant length
$200 - $400

95
Victorian 18ct Moonstone Brooch, open 
frame set with six round cabochon moon-
stones, 44mm length
$600 - $800

96
Victorian 9ct Moonstone Bar Brooch, 55mm 
length
$150 - $300

97
Edwardian 9ct White Sapphire and Seed 
Pearl Pendant, on 9ct trace link neck chain, 
47cm length
$800 - $1,000

98
Edwardian 9ct Six Stone Crystal Necklace, 
rail linked claw set round cut crystals set with 
three pearls on 9ct neck chain, 45cm length
$400 - $800

99
Victorian 9ct Gold Topaz Pendant, claw set 
tear drop shape topaz on plain bar with 
round topaz drop on curb link neck chain, 
46cm length
$200 - $400

100
Victorian 15ct 15Stone Diamond and Pearl 
Pendant, set in double circular frame on s/s 
neck chain, 22mm pendant dia
$400 - $800

101
Edwardian 9ct Eleven Stone Amethyst and 
Diamond Shield Pendant, open scroll shield 
type design set with central and drop ame-
thysts and brilliant cut diamonds on 9ct neck 
chain, 54mm pendant length
$600 - $800

102
Victorian 9ct Three Stone Amethyst Pendant 
Drop Necklace, with three mixed cut ame-
thyst pendants on fine trace link neck chain, 
clasp needs fixing
$400 - $800

103
Pair Georgian Gilt Metal Amethyst and Dia-
mond Paste Pendant Drop Earrings, pierced, 
(one claw is loose)
$150 - $250

104
Victorian Gold Plated Single Amethyst 
Brooch, 4.5cm length
$80 - $180

105
Victorian 9ct Amethyst and Pearl Brooch, 
central oval cut amethyst on open frame set 
with eight pearls, 3cm length
$200 - $400

106
Georgian 9ct Single Amethyst Brooch, cen-
tral claw set oval cut amethyst on fancy bead 
and wire work frame, reverse hair panel, 
37mm length
$300 - $600

107
Victorian Gold Mourning Brooch, central hair 
panel and reverse on fancy frame, dated 21 
Nov 1854, 4cm length
$80 - $180

108
Victorian 15ct Oval Photo Locket Brooch, 
front portrait panel with reverse hair panel, 
missing back pin and crack to back panel 
glass, 5.5cm length
$150 - $300

109
Victorian 9ct Five Stone Peridot and Dia-
mond Curved Bar Brooch, set with two single 
cut diamonds interspaced with three round 
cut peridots, 49mm length
$150 - $300

110
Victorian 9ct Three Stone Emerald Bar 
Brooch, grape vine scroll set with square cut 
emeralds, 52mm length
$150 - $300

111
Victorian 9ct Single Sapphire Bar Brooch, 
chain link attached to two swallows with bell 
drop pendant, 42mm length
$100 - $200

112
Victorian 9ct Seven Stone Garnet and Seed 
Pearl Triple Bar Brooch, central claw set 
round cut garnet with six seed pearl and 
floral wire work design, 5cm length
$150 - $300

113
Victorian 9ct Diamond and Garnet Bar 
Brooch, central garnet with two shoulder 
diamonds set on scroll bar, 45mm length
$100 - $200

114
Victorian 9ct Garnet and Seed Pearl Double 
Bar Brooch, 43mm length
$100 - $200

115
Victorian 9ct Single Diamond Bar Brooch, 
central round brilliant cut diamond with 
applied floral and leaf decorations, 4.5cm 
length
$150 - $300

116
Victorian 15ct Double Bar Brooch, central 
star burst set with single cut diamond, 49mm 
length
$200 - $400

117
Victorian Gold 36 Stone Ruby and Diamond 
Brooch, central floret cluster five round cut 
diamonds with frame of 27 rubies set, four 
shoulder diamonds, 73mm length, (missing 
one ruby)
$400 - $600

118
Art Deco Platinum Seven Stone Ruby and 
Diamond Ring, central claw set oval cut ruby, 
approx. 0.70cts tgw, (with inclusions), with six 
baguette cut shoulder diamonds
Ring size N
$800 - $1,500

119
Art Deco All Platinum Solitaire Diamond 
Ring, grain set central brilliant cut diamond 
approx. 0.55cts with six shoulder diamonds 
together with platinum wedding band
Ring size I
‘07 Retail market value $2,800
$1,200 - $1,500

120
C19th 9ct Three Stone Sapphire and Dia-
mond Cluster Ring, central three round cut 
blue sapphires with surround of 30 diamonds 
on fancy split shoulders 
Ring size K
$1,200 - $1,500

121
Early C20th 18ct 23Stone Diamond Cluster 
Ring, mille-grain early brilliant cut diamonds 
on fancy shoulders 
Ring size R
$2,000 - $3,000

122
Victorian 14ct 20Stone Diamond Band Ring, 
two rows of old cut diamonds 
Ring size M
$600 - $1,000

0122A
Victorian 18ct Three Stone Diamond Ring, 
central claw illusion set diamond on fancy 
shoulders set with two single cut diamonds
Ring size N
$300 - $600

123
Edwardian 18ct Single Ruby Ring, central 
claw set oval cut ruby with scroll shoulders, 
dated Birmingham 1905, approx. 0.21cts tgw
Ring size R
‘10 Replacement $1,290
$400 - $500

124
Victorian 18ct Five Stone Sapphire and Dia-
mond Band Ring, approx. 3.5gms 
Ring size Q
$300 - $500

125
Victorian 18ct Nine Stone Ceylon Sapphire 
and Diamond Ring, grain set three round cut 
Ceylon sapphires on fancy curved shoulders 
set with six diamond chips 
Ring size T
$200 - $400

126
Victorian 18ct Turquoise and Diamond Clus-
ter Ring, central dome of pave set turquoise 
with a star set diamond, Birmingham 1896 
Ring size N
$800 - $1,000

127
Victorian 18ct Three Stone Turquoise and Di-
amond Bridge Ring, three oval cut turquoise 
interspaced with diamond chips 
Ring size N
$500 - $800

128
Victorian 9ct Two Stone Turquoise and Pearl 
Bridge Ring, central half pearl with four seed 
pearls flanked by turquoise
Ring size R
$200 - $400
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129
Galatea 14ct White Gold Tahitian Pearl Dia-
mond and Turquoise Ring, central bezel set 
round cut diamond set into single turquoise 
with surround of a carved Tahitian pearl 
Ring size O
$800 - $1,200

130
9ct Four Stone Turquoise and Single Cultured 
Pearl Cluster Ring,
Ring size L
$200 - $300

131
9ct Three Stone Turquoise and Pearl Bridge 
Ring, raised claw set
Ring size S
$200 - $300

132
18ct Three Stone Turquoise and Pearl Bridge 
Ring, claw set
Ring size S
$200 - $400

133
18ct White Gold 19Stone Diamond Cluster 
Ring, central rub-over set dutch rose cut 
diamond with surround and shoulders of 
18 round brilliant cuts diamonds, approx. 
0.640cts tdw 
Ring size S
‘25 Replacement $5,690
$1,400 - $1,800

134
18ct White Gold Nine Stone Diamond Ring, 
central claw illusion set diamond with sur-
round of eight single cuts on raised fancy leaf 
shoulders, approx. 0.64cts tdw 
Ring size T
‘25 Replacement $1,795
$400 - $800

135
18ct Solitaire Diamond Ring, eight claw set 
illusion set on raised shoulders 
Ring size R
‘25 Replacement $1,195
$400 - $800

136
18ct White Gold Seven Stone Diamond Ring, 
grain set round brilliant cut diamonds on 
upswept shoulders 
Ring size l
$900 - $1,200

137
18ct White Gold Five Stone Diamond Band 
Ring, channel set round brilliant cut dia-
monds approx. 0.75cts tdw
Ring size P
‘06 Retail $2,695
$800 - $1,200

138
14ct White Gold Solitaire Moissanite Ring, six 
claw set round cut moissanite
Ring size M
$400 - $600

139
18ct Solitaire Diamond Ring, raised claw 
set round brilliant cut diamond on upswept 
shoulders 
Ring size O
$500 - $800

140
18ct White Gold 27Stone Diamond Ring, 
six claw set round brilliant cut diamond with 
two shoulder diamonds on diamond set split 
frame with matching curve wedding band 
approx. 0.61cts tdw 
Ring size O, N
‘25 Replacement $5,995
$2,000 - $2,400

141
14ct 17Stone Diamond Ring, central claw set 
round brilliant cut diamonds with claw and 
channel set shoulder diamonds with curved 
band set with 14 round brilliant cut dia-
monds, approx. 0.99cts tdw 
Ring size L
‘14 Replacement value $7,699
‘15 Replacement value $2,899
$2,200 - $2,500

142
18ct Single Stone Ruby Ring, central double 
claw set oval cut ruby approx. 1.51cts on 
raised shoulders 
Ring size N
‘17 Replacement $2,640
$600 - $800

143
Mid C20th Rolex 18ct White Gold and Pal-
ladium Diamond Cocktail Watch, on a non-
Rolex palladium tennis bracelet strap set with 
28 Swiss cut diamonds, approx. 2.94cts tdw 
‘25 Replacement $18,000
$6,000 - $8,000

144
9ct White Gold 88Stone Diamond and Ruby 
Cluster Brooch, claw set 15 marquise and 4 
round cut rubies, approx. 0.578cts tgw scat-
tered with 69 round cut diamonds, approx. 
19cts tdw, 54mm length 
‘18 Replacement $10,790
$2,400 - $2,800

145
9ct White Gold 212Stone Diamond Hinged 
Snap Bangle, channel set 134 baguette cut 
and 78 round brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
1.965cts tdw, 5.5cm dia
‘23 Replacement $6,190
$1,200 - $1,500

146
18ct White Gold Modern Design 625Stone 
Diamond Necklace, eleven graduated 
stylised triangular link panels all pave set with 
baguette and round cut diamonds approx. 
5.84cts tdw on plain gold matching triangular 
link lengthener, 42cm chain length
‘18 new retail value $26,800
$8,000 - $12,000

0146A
9ct White and Yellow Gold 49stone Diamond 
Bracelet, slender rail link design of seven 
pave set brilliant cut diamond panels inter-
spaced with plain textured finish rail 19cm 
length
$550 - $850

147
Victorian Gold and Silver Six Stone Diamond 
Brooch, two rows of claw set old mine cut 
diamonds, 19mm length
$300 - $500

148
18ct and Platinum Nine Stone Aquamarine 
and Diamond Bar Brooch, central four claw 
set blue aquamarine approx. 4.97cts set 
with two old European cut diamonds and six 
single cuts on leaf shoulder design approx. 
0.42cts tdw, 62mm length
$1,600 - $2,000

149
9ct Single Citrine Swivel Fob Brooch, 3.5cm 
length
$300 - $600

150
9ct Single Citrine Pendant, cushion cut 13mm 
x 13mm citrine approx 9.69cts rub-over set in 
fancy framing on a 9ct mixed curb link neck 
chain, approx. 6.5gms chain weight, 50cm 
chain length
$600 - $800

0150A
18ct Eleven Stone Ruby and Diamond 
Cluster Pendant, central oval brilliant cut dark 
red ruby, approx. 0.95cts tgw with surround 
of ten round brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 
0.40cts, 18mm length 
‘25 Replacement $4,190
$1,000 - $1,400

151
18ct White Gold 28Stone Double Sided 
Ruby and Diamond Pendant, channel set 14 
princess cut rubies, approx. 0.041cts tgw and 
14 princess cut diamonds, approx. 0.510cts 
tdw on a 18ct fine link neck chain, 45cm 
chain length 
‘25 Replacement $5,290
$1,400 - $1,600

152
9ct 16Stone Ruby and Diamond Cross Pen-
dant, square cut channel set rubies with four 
round brilliant cut diamonds on a 9ct trace 
link neck chain, 3cm pendant length
$300 - $600

153
9ct Eleven Stone Amethyst Cross Pendant, 
square cut channel set amethyst’s on neck 
chain, 2.5cm pendant length
$300 - $600

154
18ct White Gold 20Stone Sapphire and 
Diamond Cross Pendant, square cut channel 
set sapphires with four round brilliant cut 
diamonds, 3.5cm length
$700 - $1,000

156
14ct Single Diamond Heart Pendant, central 
round brilliant cut diamond approx. 0.40cts 
in open circular and heart frame on 9ct fine 
neck chain, 40cm chain length
$500 - $1,000

157
14ct Fine Multi Chain Necklet, graduating 
length attached to curve bar in rose, white 
and yellow gold, 38cm length 
‘10 Replacement $2,430
$600 - $800
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158
Vintage Eterna 14ct and Diamond Ladies 
Dress Watch, circular dial with 14 claw and 
pave set round brilliant cut diamonds on 
double band 14ct bracelet strap, 18cm 
length
$1,000 - $1,400

159
14ct Single Emerald Hinged Snap Bangle, 
star burst centre set with square cut emerald 
on fancy frame, approx. 10gms, 5.5cm dia
$900 - $1,200

160
9ct Engraved Wide Hinged Snap Bangle, 
approx. 25gms, 63mm interior dia
$1,900 - $2,300

161
9ct Rose Gold Half Engraved Hollow Hinged 
Snap Bangle, approx. 12.5gms, 6.5cm dia
$1,100 - $1,500

162
Five 9ct Engraved Bangles, approx. 43.5gms, 
7cm dia
$3,000 - $3,500

163
9ct Plain Bangle, 68mm dia, approx. 14.5gms
‘23 Replacement $3,350
$1,200 - $1,500

164
9ct Rose Gold Twist Design Bangle, 62mm 
dia, approx. 8.5gms 
‘23 Replacement $2,340
$500 - $800

165
9ct Twist Design Bangle, 6.5cm dia, approx. 
6gms 
‘23 Replacement $1,990
$600 - $800

166
9ct Fancy Link Bracelet, approx. 15gms, 
18cm length
$1,200 - $1,500

167
Victorian 9ct Engraved Cross Pendant, ap-
prox. 3.5gms, 3.5cm length
$200 - $400

168
Victorian 14ct Engraved Cross Pendant, 
approx. 1.5gms, dated 1880, 3cm length
$200 - $400

169
Victorian 9ct Cross Pendant, approx. 4gms, 
3.5cm length
$200 - $400

170
9ct Rose Gold Five Stone Garnet Spray 
Brooch, approx. 6gms total weight, 52mm 
length
$200 - $400

171
Vintage 18ct Framed Carved Ebony Pendant, 
tribal head set with two round brilliant cut 
diamonds, 6.5cm length
$1,400 - $1,800

172
Vintage 18ct Framed Carved Ivory Pendant, 
elephant face set with two round brilliant cut 
diamond eyes with 18ct tusks, 5.5cm length
$1,400 - $1,800

173
15ct Trace Link Twelve Multi Gem Muff 
Chain, rub over set gems including peridot, 
garnet, amethyst and others with letter of 
presentation dated 1932, with box, approx. 
30.5gms (overall weight), 146cm length
$1,000 - $1,400

174
Three 9ct Fancy Link Neck Chains, together 
with 9ct single garnet engraved bar brooch, 
approx. 8.5gms
$500 - $800

175
9ct Gold Cross Pendant and Bar Brooch, 
approx. 3gms, 30mm, 38mm lengths
$200 - $300

176
9ct Gold Pieces for Scrap, approx. 10.5gms
$700 - $900

177
9ct Scrap Gold, watch strap still with springs, 
greenstone piece not in calculation approx 
10 - 14gms
$1,000 - $1,500

178
Edwardian 9ct Three Stone Garnet Bar 
Brooch, 4cm length, together with gold plat-
ed amethyst pendant and pair s/s amethyst 
clip on earrings
$100 - $200

179
Late Victorian 18ct Naval SweetHeart 
Brooch, approx. 5gms, 52mm length
$400 - $600

180
Antique 9ct Curb Link Albert Chain, 9ct 
masonic fob and ‘T’bar attached with an 
Innsbruck, Austria enamel charm, approx. 
40.5gms, 40cm length
$2,800 - $3,200

181
Victorian 9ct Fancy Triple Chain Necklace, 
with detachable tassel pendant, approx. 
20.5gms, 60cm length 
‘18 Replacement $1,295
$1,400 - $1,800

182
Victorian 15ct and Enamel Fancy Link Fob 
Chain, C1880, approx. 20.5gms, 31cm length
‘99 Retail $1,200
$2,500 - $3,000

183
18ct Yellow and White Gold Fancy Link Fob 
Chain, approx. 9.5gms, 36cm length
$1,400 - $1,800

184
Edwardian 15ct 21Stone Garnet Necklace, 
central shield scroll supporting pendant 
drop, oval mixed cut garnets on fine trace 
link chain 46cm length with original fit-
ted box for Jewellers Mallory, Bath est 
1856/1898
$3,000 - $4,000

185
Edwardian 15ct Garnet and Seed Pearl 
Shield Pendant, central claw set oval cut 
garnet with seed pearls on gold plated neck 
chain, 30mm pendant length
$100 - $200

186
Edwardian 15ct Scroll Pendant, set with three 
gems on plated neck chain, 25mm pendant 
length
$100 - $200

187
Edwardian 9ct Single Pink Peridot Pendant, 
on 9ct fancy link neck chain, 25mm pendant 
length
$200 - $400

188
Victorian 9ct 24Stone Peridot and Pearl 
Pendant, pear cut peridot pendant drop sus-
pended from open frame set with 22 pearls 
and fancy cut peridot on 9ct neck chain, 5cm 
pendant length
$400 - $800

189
Edwardian 9ct Amethyst and Pearl Necklet, 
central shield scroll set with 23 pearls and 
two amethyst pendant drops on 9ct neck 
chain set with nine oval cut amethyst, 37cm 
length
$500 - $800

190
Edwardian 9ct Shield Pendant, central 
amethyst with amethyst drop with surround 
of seed pearls on fine s/s neck chain with 
pair amethyst stud earrings, pierced, 55mm 
pendant length
$200 - $400

191
Victorian 9ct Five Stone Cultured Pearl and 
Topaz Necklace, pear cut topaz pendant 
drop on 9ct neck chain set with four cultured 
pearls, 35cm length
$200 - $400

192
Victorian 9ct Pearl Swallow Brooch, set in 
double circular frame, 26mm dia
$100 - $200

193
Three 9ct Bar Brooches, 21st Birthday Key, 
‘baby’ bar brooch and 20 years service shell 
brooch, approx. 6.5gms
$300 - $500

194
Three 9ct Victorian Gem Set Bar Brooches, 
approx. 5gms
$200 - $400

195
Victorian 9ct Lucky Horse Shoe Bar Brooch, 
together with 9ct single pearl bar brooch, 
49mm, 44mm lengths
$150 - $300

196
Victorian 15ct Single Amethyst Bar Brooch, 
together with 9ct gem set double bar 
brooch, 59mm, 39mm lengths
$200 - $400
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197
Two Victorian 9ct Bar Brooches, central oval 
cut sapphire with two shoulder diamonds 
and five pearls set on double bar, 38mm, 
42mm lengths
$150 - $300

198
Two Victorian 9ct Gem Set Bar Brooches, 
53mm, 48mm lengths
$150 - $300

199
9ct Framed Egyptian Style Carved Scarab 
Beetle Pendant, central oval panel with hi-
eroglyphics carved into back on plain frame, 
4.5cm length
$300 - $600

200
Early C20th Italian Micro Mosaic Bug Brace-
let, 18cm length, faults
$80 - $180

201
Extasia Victorian Style Beaded Cameo Brace-
let, central circular glass cameo pendant on 
gold plated fancy framing, 7cm dia
$100 - $200

202
14ct Framed Classical Portrait Cameo Pen-
dant, high relief oval panel on plain gallery, 
3.5cm length
$500 - $600

203
9ct Framed Classic Portrait Cameo Brooch, 
oval panel carved of female portrait on fancy 
frame, 6.5cm length
$300 - $600

204
9ct Yellow and White Gold Framed Classical 
Portrait Cameo Brooch, oval panel with high 
relief portrait on floral and wire work frame, 
4cm length
$250 - $500

205
Vintage 9ct Framed Classical Portrait Cameo 
Brooch, oval panel with high relief portrait 
with a fancy rectangle frame, 5cm length
$200 - $400

206
Victorian Gold Plated Classical Portrait Cam-
eo Brooch, 73mm length
$50 - $100

207
Late Victorian Gold Plated Framed Cameo 
Horse Brooch, 6.5cm length
$100 - $200

208
9ct Framed Cameo Pendant on Single Strand 
Mixed Agate Beaded Necklace, 51cm length
$1,200 - $1,500

209
Edwardian Set of Three 9ct Single Cultured 
Pearl Shirt Studs, in original box
$100 - $200

210
18ct Single Cultured Pearl Ring, central claw 
set 7mm silvery white pearl, together with 
pair pearl earrings, screw backs 
Ring size M
$400 - $600

211
18ct White Gold Single Mabe Pearl and 
Diamond Pendant, 13.95mm pearl with 
two round brilliant cut bail diamonds, four 
sectional bead frame set with eight single cut 
diamonds 
‘24 replacement $2,599
$600 - $900

212
14ct Single Black Tahitian Pearl Pendant, 
pear shape 10.82mm pearl, 22mm length 
‘23 Replacement $1,500
$400 - $600

213
Pair 14ct Black Tahitian Pearl Pendant Drop 
Earrings, each of 10.80mm round black pearl, 
pierced 
‘23 Replacement $5,530
$1,300 - $1,500

214
9ct Tahitian Cultured Pearl Bracelet, chain 
link mounted with eight 9.14mm light to dark 
grey pearls, 20cm length 
‘23 Replacement $5,610
$1,300 - $1,500

215
Single Strand Uniform Imitation Pearl Neck-
lace, 88 5mm pearls on gold plated clasp 
with MOP cross pendant, 51cm length
$200 - $400

216
Mikimoto Single Strand Uniform Cultured 
Pearl Necklace, 86 5mm lustrous light cream 
pearls on s/s clasp set with one pearl and in 
original case, 62cm length
$300 - $600

217
Double Strand Uniform Cultured Pearl Neck-
lace, 70 and 74 5.5mm white lustrous pearls 
on a gold plated sliding clasp 40cm and 
42cm lengths 
‘24 replacement $5,995
$800 - $1,200

218
Single Strand Slightly Graduated Fresh Water 
Pearl Necklace, 32 5mm - 7mm pearls on 
interchanging clasps, 42cm length
$1,200 - $1,500

219
Single Strand Uniform Cultured Pearl Neck-
lace, 78 6.5mm - 7mm pearls on s/s clasp, 
60cm length 
‘10 Replacement $4,120
$1,000 - $1,400

220
Mikimoto Single Strand Uniform Cultured 
Necklace, 84 5mm knotted pearls on s/s 
Mikimoto clasp 58cm length 
‘25 replacement $2,799
$600 - $800

221
Single Strand Uniform Cultured Pearl Neck-
lace, 51 6.5 - 7mm pearls on 9ct white gold 
clasp set with single diamond
‘23 replacement $4,259
$1,000 - $1,400

222
Single Strand Graduated Cultured Pearl 
Necklace, 73 4.5mm - 9mm pearls on plat-
inum clasp set with three diamonds, 50cm 
length
‘04 Replacement $3,330
$800 - $1,000

223
Single Strand Uniform Cultured Pearl Neck-
lace, 77 knotted semi-baroque 7-8mm pearls 
on s/s clasp 72cm length
$600 - $800

224
Single Strand Uniform Cultured Pearl Neck-
lace, 97 5mm pearls on s/s clasp, 620mm 
length
‘12 replacement $2,250
$500 - $700

225
Two Single Strand Uniform Pearl and Tur-
quoise Bead Necklaces, 65cm and 53cm 
lengths
$300 - $400

226
.925 Silver Turquoise and Diamond Crystal 
Tennis Type Bracelet, 20cm length
$100 - $200

227
Victorian S/S Enamel and Pearl Necklace, 
enamel links interspaced with four cultured 
pearls and five freshwater pearl drop pen-
dants on a fine neck chain, 38cm length
$100 - $200

228
Victorian Gold and Silver Floral Brooch, 
46mm length
$100 - $200

229
Antique .800 Silver Carriage and Oxen Circu-
lar Brooch, 5cm dia
$50 - $100

230
Victorian Gold and S/S Oval Photo Locket 
Brooch , 6.5cm length
$100 - $200

231
Victorian S/S Mounted Scottish Granite 
Brooch, oval polished speckled granite on a 
fancy frame, 64cm length
$80 - $160

232
Large Victorian 9ct Framed Agate Brooch, 
oval panel with scrolling frame, 6.6cm length
$100 - $300

233
Victorian 14ct Framed Chalcedony Brooch, 
oval chalcedony set on floral and leaf pattern 
frame, 5.5cm length
$200 - $400
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234
Victorian Tortoiseshell Pique Pendant, 48mm 
length
$100 - $200

235
Art Nouveau S/S and Enamel Brooch, 3.5cm 
length, together with silver guilloche enamel 
brooch and s/s flower brooch
$100 - $200

236
Victorian S/S Floral Target Brooch, togeth-
er with black jet mourning brooch, 43mm, 
40mm lengths
$50 - $100

237
Pair Victorian Anglo-Indian Silver Mounted 
Tiger Claw Earrings (one hook missing)
$100 - $200

238
Five Edwardian 9ct Brooches, some faults
$100 - $200

239
Two Victorian 9ct Bar Brooches, set with peri-
dot, garnets and pearls, 5.5cm, 4cm lengths
$100 - $200

240
8ct Two Cultured Pearl Bar Brooch, together 
with 9ct diamond and pearl stick pin, 52mm, 
55mm lengths
$100 - $200

241
Edwardian 9ct Topaz and Seed Pearl Brooch, 
together with 9ct curb and trace link bracelet 
with heart padlock, approx. 2gms bracelet 
weight
$150 - $300

242
Five Edwardian 9ct Brooches, some faults
$100 - $200

243
Victorian 9ct Gold Mizpah Brooch, together 
with 9ct shield pendant and heart clasp, 
approx. 11gms
$600 - $900

244
Victorian 15ct Naval SweetHeart Brooch, 
circular frame set with seed pearls together 
with 15ct bar sweetheart brooch and silver 
crystal set brooch, approx. 6gms (9ct)
$300 - $600

245
9ct and Sterling Silver Naval Sweetheart 
Brooches, approx. 1.5gms each, 2cm lengths
$150 - $300

246
Four Victorian 15ct Hair Memorial Pendants, 
(two pendants glass cracked)
$300 - $500

247
Four Victorian 15ct Hair Locket Pendants, 
together with gold plated pendant (missing 
glass),
$300 - $500

248
18ct & 9ct Gold Pieces (Scrap), approx. 
18.5gms (9ct) 1gm (18ct)
$1,000 - $1,400

249
Two Victorian Plated Carved Lava Cameo 
Bracelets, together with five unmounted 
cameos
$100 - $200

250
C1960’s Dramatic Gold Plated Collar Neck-
lace and Matching Cuff Bracelet, wide design 
of mixed flattened curb and bead links 
35mm wide 51cm, 19cm lengths
$400 - $600

251
Vintage Gold Plated Necklace Chocker, 
40cm length
$50 - $100

252
Victorian Gold Plated Muff Chain, 144cm 
length
$50 - $100

253
Victorian French Jet Single Strand Carved 
Beaded Necklace, 84cm length
$50 - $100

254
Victorian French Jet Single Strand Carved 
Beaded Necklace, 76cm length
$50 - $100

255
Victorian French Jet Single Strand Beaded 
Necklace, no clasp, 98cm length
$50 - $100

256
Victorian French Jet Carved Cameo Pendant 
Necklace, three central panels with high 
relief classical portraits on mixed fancy link 
neck chain, 60cm length
$80 - $180

257
Triple Strand Slightly Graduated Coral Bead 
Necklace, on a 14ct fancy clasp set with three 
coral beads, 44cm longest length
$200 - $400

258
Victorian Single Strand Beaded Coral Neck-
lace, 45cm length
$100 - $200

259
Vintage Single Strand Slightly Graduated 
Amber Bead Necklace, 60cm length
$100 - $200

260
Vintage Single Strand Slightly Graduated 
Facet Beaded Necklace and Earrings, screw 
back, 72cm length
$100 - $200

261
Single Strand Graduated Amber Necklace 
and Clip On Earrings, together with loose 
amber beads, 40cm length
$100 - $200

262
Thirteen Antique Mardi Gras Czechoslova-
kian Glass Bead Necklaces , various long 
lengths
$300 - $500

263
Twelve Antique Mardi Gras Czechoslovakian 
Glass Bead Necklaces , various long lengths
$300 - $500

264
C19th Porcelain Tile Painted Portrait of Christ 
with Crown of Thorns, fitted in Daguerreo-
type case
$100 - $200


